(1)  Only offer rebates to applicants who purchase an eligible vehicle and have a gross annual income, as reported on the
Internal Revenue Service Form 1040, the Internal Revenue Service Form 1040A, or the Internal Revenue Service Form
1040EZ, that does not exceed the following:

(A) One hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) for single filers.

(B) Two hundred four thousand dollars ($204,000) for head-of-household filers.

(C) Three hundred thousand dollars ($300,000) for joint filers.

(2) Increase the rebate payment by five hundred dollars ($500) for a low-income applicant for all eligible vehicle types.

(3) Only offer rebates for plug-in hybrids that have an electric range of at least 20 miles.